

Website Terms and Conditions

Fortune Prime Global Capital Pty Ltd trading as Fortune Prime Global

Company: Fortune Prime Global Capital Pty Ltd trading as Fortune Prime Global

ACN: 14 7766 336 AFSL: 400364

Address: Suite 5 18-20 Prospect Street Box Hill VIC 3128 Australia

Website: www.fortuneprime.com.au

Telephone: +61 3 9917 5819

Email: support@fortuneprime.com.au

Date Update: 01 July 2024

The use of this website is subject to these terms and conditions, our Terms and Conditions (as applicable to your jurisdiction of residence) of Services, and any notices, disclaimers or other statements contained on this website (referred to collectively as 'Terms').

By using this website, you agree to be subject to the Terms.

1. General

Fortune Prime Global Capital Pty Ltd (trading as "Fortune Prime Global") has provided the information available on this website for your general information, we take great care to ensure that such information is accurate, however we accept no liability in this respect, including in relation to information provided by third parties. You should be aware that the content is subject to change without notice. We will not be liable in any way for any loss or damage suffered by you through use of or access to this website, or our failure to provide this website.

2. Accuracy of Information

Although the content of this website is based on information that we consider to be reliable and endeavour to keep current, we don't warrant that any information on this website is current or accurate. To the extent permitted by law, we don't accept any responsibility arising in any way from errors in, or omissions from, the information on this website.

The products and services described on this website vary from time to time and may not always be available or may be restricted.

3. General Information Only

The information on this website is general in nature and doesn't take into account your personal investment objectives, financial situation or means.

The information on this website doesn't constitute a recommendation that you enter into a particular transaction, nor is it a representation that any product described on this website is suitable or appropriate for you.

Fortune Prime Global Capital Pty Ltd is not a financial advisor, and none of the content on this website should be relied upon for making investment decisions. None of the material contained on this website should be construed as business, financial, investment, hedging, trading, legal, regulatory, tax, or accounting advice, nor should you use the content of this website as the primary basis for any investment decisions that you make.

We encourage you to seek independent financial advice before deciding whether to acquire our services.

4. Copyright and Intellectual Property

All copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights in the content of this website belong to us or our licensors. No information on this website may be reproduced, adapted, uploaded to a third party distributed or transmitted in any form by any process without our specific written consent.

The information on this website is not targeted at the general public of any particular country. Access to this website may be restricted by law in certain jurisdictions and the information on this website is not intended for distribution to, or use by, residents in any country where such distribution or use would contravene any local law or regulatory requirement.

5. Third-Party Content

From time to time, this website may contain links to other websites or information and resources provided by third parties, including market data.

The following terms apply to third party information that we share on this website:

- the information is provided solely for your information and convenience.
- any market data is indicative only and we do not make any representations or warranties about the accuracy or completeness of any third-party information.
- we do not make any representations or warranties about the content, suitability or appropriateness about the content or products contained in any third-party websites or resources.
- neither we nor the third-party provider are responsible or liable for any actions that you take or do not take in reliance on the third-party information; and
- you are not permitted to copy, publish, re-distribute or display any of the third-party information that you access on our website to any other person.

6. Disclaimer and limitation of liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, we will not be liable in any way for any loss or damage suffered by you through use of or access to this website, or our failure to provide this website. Our liability for negligence, breach of contract or contravention of any law as a result of our failure to provide this website or any part of it, or for any problems with this website, which cannot be lawfully excluded, is limited, at our option and to the maximum extent permitted by law, to resupplying this website or any part of it to you, or to paying for the resupply of this website or any part of it to you.

You acknowledge and agree that any instruction given by you or on your behalf via our website is made at your own risk. You will be responsible for keeping your account number and password confidential and acknowledge that we shall be entitled to rely upon these details to identify you.

Fortune Prime Global uses a technology known as "cookies" as part of its normal business procedure to track patterns of behaviour of visitors to our site. We also use cookies to give you access to certain pages of our website without having to log in each time you visit.

Cookies are frequently used on many websites on the internet. A cookie is an element of data that our website sends to your browser which is then stored on your system. We may store any information collected about you in this way which can be used to identify you when you visit our site in future unless you change your browser settings to switch off cookies. If you want to know how to do this, please look at the help menu on your browser. However, you may not be able to use all the interactive features of our website if cookies are disabled, particularly the secure parts of the website.

7. Privacy

Please refer to our Privacy Policy for information on how we collect, use, and disclose your personal information. Client Onboarding Controls.

Fortune Prime Global Capital Pty Ltd (ABN 55 147 766 336) is the holder of Australian Financial Services License number 400364. A Product Disclosure Statement is available from our website for use by our investors. Investors should read and consider the Product Disclosure Statement before making any decision to deal in Fortune Prime Global products. Our products can be highly leveraged, and they can carry a high level of risk and are not suitable for all investors.

View our Legal Documents page for more detailed regulatory information.

8. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about this website or our services, please contact us at Tel: +613 9917 5819 or see our Contacts page for support.